T

20130917000376260 1/8 $183 .95 I II
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate. AL

09/17/2013 12:22:23 PM FILED/CERT

Recording Requested By/Return To:
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
CHASE RECORDS CENTER

RE: COLLATERAL TRAILING
DOCUMENTS

PO BOX 8000

MONROE, LA 71203

This Instrument Prepared By:

Tonya Hawkins
Vice President

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.
3415 VISION DRIVE
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43219-6009

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This modification adds the amount of $5,628.54 to the current principal balance of $93,603.36, and represents
capitalized interest, fees, expenses, and other amounts due under the terms of the original Mortgage/Deed of
Trust/Trust Deed. The new unpaid principal balance of the loan, as modified, is $99,231.90. The original
principal balance of the loan on which mortgage/recording taxes were previously paid was $93,435.00.

Loan Number 1845596523
Borrower (“1”)': RANDY A SCURLOCK AN UNMARRIED MAN

Lender (“Lender”): JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. A/l/F FOR U.S. BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR CSFB MORTGAGE BACKED PASS-THROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-4

Date of First Lien Security Instrument ("Mortgage”) and Note ("Note”): FEBRUARY 27, 2006

Loan Number: 1845596523 ("Loan”)

Property Address. 329 ROCKY RIDGE CIR, HELENA, ALABAMA 35080 (“Property”)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE LAND IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF ALABAMA, COUNTY OF SHELBY, CITY OF
HELENA, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: LOT 73, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF ROCKY

RIDGE TOWNHOMES, PHASE ONE, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 22, PAGE 132, IN THE
PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA. APN: 13-8-28-1-004-073-000

REFERENCE NUMBERS OF DOCUMENTS MODIFIED:
RECORDED MARCH 08, 2006 INSTRUMENT NO. 20060308000109090

If there is more than one Borrower or Mortgagor executing this document, each is referred to as *I”. For purposes of this document words
signitying the singular (such as "I"} shall include the plural (such as "we"} and vice versa where appropriate.

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP  ver. 05_20_2013_11_00 59 Page 1 of 8 pages

| it En gt A |




Loan Number 1845596523

Tax Parcel No: 13-8-28-1-004-073-000

If my representations in Section 1 continue to be true in ail material respects, then the provisions of
Section 2 of this Loan Modification Agreement (*“Agreement”) will, as set forth in Section 2, amend and
supplement (i) the Mortgage on the Property, and (ii) the Note secured by the Mortgage. The
Mortgage and Note together, as may previously have been amended, are referred to as the "Loan
Documents.” Capitalized terms used in this Agreement have the meaning given to them in the Loan
Documents.

| have provided confirmation of my financial hardship and documents to permit verification of ail of my

income to determine whether | qualify for the offer described in this Agreement. This Agreement will
not take effect unless and until the Lender signs it.

1. My Representations. | represent to the Lender ana agree:

A. | am experiencing a financial hardship, and as a result, am either in default under the Loan
Documents or a default is imminent.

B. The Property is neither in a state of disrepair, nor condemned.

C. There has been no change in the ownership of the Property since | signed the Loan
Documents.

D. | am not a party to any litigation involving the Loan Documents, except to the extent | may be
a defendant in a foreclosure action.

E. | have provided documentation for all income that | earn.

F. All documents and information | provide pursuant to this Agreement are true and correct.

2. The Modification. The Loan Documents are hereby modified as of JULY 01, 2013 ("Maodification
Effective Date”), and all unpaid late charges are waived. The Lender agrees to suspend any
foreclosure activities so long as | comply with the terms of the Loan Documents, as modified by

this Agreement. The Loan Documents will be modified, and the first modified payment will be due
on the date set forth in this Section 2:

A. The Maturity Date will be: JUNE 01, 2043.

B. The modified principal balance of my Note will include all amounts and arrearages that will be

past due (excluding unpaid late charges) and may include amounts toward taxes, insurance,

or other assessments. The new principal balance of my Note is $99,231.90 (“New Principa!
Balance™).

C. The Interest Bearing Principal Balance will re-amortize over 360 months.

Interest will begin to accrue as of JUNE 01, 2013. The first new monthly payment on the New
Principal Balance will be due on JULY 01, 2013, and monthly on the same date thereafter.

WEF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT — CHAMP  ver. 05_20_ 2013 11 _00 59 Page 2 of 8 pages

sttt |

20130917000376260 2/8 %183 .95
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

U9/17/2013 12:22:23 PM FILED/CERT




Loan Number 1845596523

My payment schedule for the modified Loan is as follows:

| promise to pay interest on the New Principal Balance at the rate of 3.500% annually. |
promise to make consecutive monthly payments of principal and interest in the amount of
$445.60, which is an amount sufficient to amortize the New Principal Balance over a period of

360 months.

The above terms in this Section 2.C shall supersede any provisions to the contrary in the Loan
Documents, including, but not limited to, provisions for an adjustable or step interest rate.

D. | agree to pay in full (i) the New Principal Balance, and (ii) any other amounts still owed under
the Loan Documents, by the earliest of the date | sell or transfer an interest in the Property,
subject to Section 3.E below, the date | pay the entire New Principal Balance, or the Maturity
Date.

E. | will bein defaultif | do not (i) pay the full amount of a monthly payment on the date it is due,
or (i) comply with the terms of the Loan Documents, as modified by this Agreement. If a
default rate of interest is permitted under the current Loan Documents, then in the event of

default, the interest that will be due on the New Principal Balance will be the rate set forth in
Section 2.C.

3. Additional Agreements. | agree to the following:

A. That this Agreement shall supersede the terms of any modification, forbearance, or
workout plan, if any, that | previously entered into with the Lender.

B. To comply, except to the extent that they are modified by this Agreement, or by the U.S.
Bankruptcy Code, with all covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Loan
Documents, including my agreement to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums,
assessments, iImpounds, and all other payments, the amount of which may change
periodically over the term of my Loan. This Agreement does not waive future escrow

requirements. If the Loan includes collection for tax and insurance premiums, this
collection will continue for the life of the Loan.

C. That the Loan Documents are composed of valid, binding agreements, enforceable in
accordance with their terms.

D. That all terms and provisions of the Loan Documents, except as expressly modified by
this Agreement, or by the U.S. Bankruptcy Code, remain in full force and effect; nothing in
this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole
or in part of the obligations contained in the Loan Documents; and that except as
otherwise specifically provided in, and as expressly modified by, this Agreement, or by the

U.S. Bankruptcy Code, the Lender and | will be bound by, and will comply with, all of the
terms and provisions of the Loan Documents.

WF101 LOAN MCODIFICATION AGREEMENT — CHAMP  ver. 05_20 2013 _11_00 59 Page 3 of 8 pages

ekttt |

IR A

20130917000376260 3/8 $183 95
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate., AL
PO/17/2013 12:22:23 PM FILED/CERT




Loan Number 1845596523

E. That, as of the Modification Effective Date, notwithstanding any other provision of the
Loan Documents, | agree as follows: If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is
sold or transferred without the Lender's prior written consent, the Lender may, at its
option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Mortgage. However,
the Lender shall not exercise this option if federal law prohibits the exercise of such option
as of the date of such sale or transfer. If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall
give me notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than thirty (30)
days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which | must pay all sums
secured by the Mortgage. If | fail to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period,
the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Mortgage without further notice or
demand on me.

F. That, as of the Modification Effective Date, a buyer or transferee of the Property will not be
permitted, under any circumstance, to assume the Loan. In any event, this Agreement
may not be assigned to, or assumed by, a buyer of the Property.

G. If any document is lost, misplaced, misstated or inaccurately reflects the true and correct
terms and conditions of the Loan Documents as amended by this Agreement, within ten
(10) days after my receipt of the Lender’s request, | will execute, acknowledge, initial, and
deliver to the Lender any documentation the Lender deems necessary to replace or
correct the lost, misplaced, misstated or inaccurate document(s). If | fail to do so, | will be

liable for any and all loss or damage which the Lender reasonably sustains as a result of
my failure.

H. All payment amounts specified in this Agreement assume that payments will be made as
scheduled.

|, That, if the Borrower is in bankruptcy upon execution of this document, the Borrower will
cooperate fully with the Lender in obtaining any required bankruptcy court and trustee
approvals in accordance with local court rules and procedures. The Borrower understands
that if such approvals are not received, then the terms of this Agreement will be null and
void. If this Agreement becomes null and void, the terms of the original Loan Documents

shall continue in full force and effect, and such terms shall not be modified by this
Agreement.

J. If the Borrower(s) received a discharge in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy subsequent to the

execution of the Loan Documents, the Lender agrees that such Borrower(s) will not have
personal liability on the debt pursuant to this Agreement.

K. That in agreeing to the changes to the original Loan Documents as reflected in this
Agreement, the Lender has relied upon the truth and accuracy of all of the representations
made by the Borrower(s), both in this Agreement and in any documentation provided by or
on behalf of the Borrower(s) in connection with this Agreement. If the Lender
subsequently determines that such representations or documentation were not truthful or
accurate, the Lender may, at its option, rescind this Agreement and reinstate the original
terms of the Loan Documents as if this Agreement never occurred.

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT — CHAMP  ver. 05 20 2013 11 00 59 Page 4 of 8 pages

I it a R R e |

20130917000376200 4/8 $183.95
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate. AL

P9/17/2013 12:22:23 PM FILED/CERT




Loan Number 1845596523

L. | acknowiedge and agree that if the Lender executing this Agreement is not the
current holder or owner of the Note and Mortgage, that such party is the authorizea
servicing agent for such holder or owner, or its successor in interest, and has full power
and authority to bind itself and such holder and owner to the terms of this modification.

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANEOUS, OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES. THERE
ARE NO UNWRITTEN ORAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

(SIGNATURES CONTINUE ON FOLLOWING PAGES)

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT ~ CHAMP  ver. 05_20 2013 11 _00_59 Page 5 of 8 pages

| Rt Rl |

0

000376260 5

il

/8 $183 .95



Loan Number 1845596523

TO BE SIGNED BY BORROWER ONLY

BORROWER SIGNATURE PAGE TO MODIFICATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN JPMORGAN CHASE
BANK, N.A. A/IIF FOR U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR CSFB MORTGAGE

BACKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-4 And RANDY A SCURLOCK AN
UNMARRIED MAN, LOAN NUMBER 1845596523 WITH A MODIFICATION EFFECTIVE DATE OF July 01,

2013

In Witness Whereof, the Borrower(s) have executed this agreement.

Date: | /2}"! 175

e Pl L W 7 WETWE

Borrower - RANDY A SCURLOCK

The State of ALABAMA }
County }

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that RANDY A
SCURLOCK, whose name(s) is/are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is/are known to me,
acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he/she/they
executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand this 24—“« day of QC)l q , A.D.
e )] " .
{

Notary Rublic

J
(T

[SEAL] . T
R S T My Commission expires: l % ‘A‘U&ZAA"
| AR
WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP  ver. 05_20_2013_11_00_59 FPage 6 of 8 pages

oSt et

S
-LH
&}H
————
(ﬂ—h
o
o -—
(1) Pm——
aj:-h-
ET*J;""""‘-:
h
‘--—--—-'--
""'-..---_--_
m_—-——'—""—-—-
e
ey




Loan Number 1845596523
TO BE SIGNED BY LENDER ONLY

LENDER SIGNATURE PAGE TO MODIFICATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN JPMORGAN CHASE BANK,
N.A. A/l’/F FOR U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR CSFB MORTGAGE BACKED

PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-4 And RANDY A SCURLOCK AN UNMARRIED MAN,
LOAN NUMBER 1845596523 WITH A MODIFICATION EFFECTIVE DATE OF July 01, 2013

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

L.ender

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. A/llF FOR U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR
CSFB MORTGAGE BACKED PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-4

By: O Lerblone (aat )

Printed Name:

(zeraldine Cooks
Vice President

Date: 74_57267_(}_

WF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - CHAMP  ver. 05_20_2013_11_00_59

vttt

Page 7 of 8 pages

0 0 AT A

20130917000376260 7/8 $183.95
shelby Cnty Judge aof Probate. AL

0S8/17/2013 12:22:23 pPM FILED/CERT




Loan Number 1845596523

State of COLORADO
County of DENVER

by ___ Geraldine Cooks ~Vice President of FPMORGAN CHASE BANK,
A_A/IF FORU.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR CSFB MORTGAfE BACKED PASS-

THROUGH CERTIFICATES. SERIES 2004-4 |, a national banking association.

wr oing instrument was acknowledged before me this _ 3( ___day of

Ing acknowledgmen

(SEAL]

(title or rank)

(serial number, if any)

My Commission expires: &5 (B

“NNEDY "‘%:’!Ti_j**'"! EOUrER
KENNEDY Syl ri-FLibzor
7y i § o0 r:
NK}T[:};\I }JU}C
NN F A
STA - L SO 200
Pd(}?}ﬂg%E"F?} RIAREA N R PSSR
MY (:‘("]MM]%Q&(W%&: SR I DR A SR NI E IR AV 7OONtS
ASNEVHO SRy et s AT L0

e b A s - g memr. St W o w a- iy == = 7 L R R e -

WEF101 LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT — CHAMP  ver. 05_20 2013 11 00 59 Page 8 of 8 pages

DS

MM

20130917000376260 g/8 $183.9
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

09/17/2013 12:22:23 PM FILED/CERT




